Diirr Group

(new structure: continuing operations)
Incoming orders

Orders on hand as of June 30

Sales revenues

EBT

Net loss/income

Net income of Diirr Group (continued and discontinued
operations)

Earnings per share

Capital expenditures on property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets

Employees as of June 30

Divisions
Continuing operations
Paint and Assembly Systems
Sales revenues in€m
EBT in€m
Employees as of June 30
Measuring and Process Systems (ohne DTS)
Sales revenues in€m
EBT in€m

Employees as of June 30

in€m
in€m
in€m
in€m
in€m
in€m
in €

in€m

HY/2005

856.4
1,048.3
756.8
-6.7
-6.8

6.3
-0.47

10.3

7,195

HY/2005

508.8

5.2

4,143

248.0

6.1

2,998

HY/2004

864.8
1,251.1
889.9
9.0

4.6

52
0.33

5.6

7,535

HY/2004

670.4
20.2
4,310

2194
-0.8
3,171



