Dürr Group		HY/2005	HY/2004
(new structure: continuing operations)			
Incoming orders	in € m	856.4	864.8
Orders on hand as of June 30	in € m	1,048.3	1,251.1
Sales revenues	in € m	756.8	889.9
EBT	in € m	-6.7	9.0
Net loss/income	in € m	-6.8	4.6
Net income of Dürr Group (continued and discontinued operations)	in € m	6.3	5.2
Earnings per share	in €	-0.47	0.33
Capital expenditures on property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	in € m	10.3	5.6
Employees as of June 30		7,195	7,535

Divisions		HY/2005	HY/2004			
Continuing operations						
Paint and Assembly Systems						
Sales revenues	in € m	508.8	670.4			
EBT	in € m	5.2	20.2			
Employees as of June 30		4,143	4,310			
Measuring and Process Systems (ohne DTS)						
Sales revenues	in € m	248.0	219.4			
EBT	in € m	6.1	-0.8			
Employees as of June 30		2,998	3,171			